Problem Resolution Report
CoSD Contract No. 554833 P@?@% ﬂ

Sr. Curam Interface Architect Rate Increase
Perspecta/CoSD 114

Date: August 18, 2022

Summary:

In accordance with the provisions of the IT and Telecommunications Service Agreement No. 554833 (the
“Agreement™) by and between the County of San Diego (“County”) and Perspecta Enterprise Solutions
LLC, a Peraton company (“Perspecta” or “Contractor” and hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Parties™), agreement is reached on the Effective Date shown below.

Issue or Problem:

The Parties agree to increase the hourly rate for the Senior Curam Interface Architect labor category to
help improve the retention of highly qualified resources.

Resolution:
1. The hourly rate for the Senior Curam Interface Architect labor category is increased from $260 to $270.

2. Schedule 16.1, Exhibit 16.1-1 is amended to reflect the rate increase, as per Attachment 1 to this
PRR.

FAARARATAR LI A IXAAXITHAAAATIF AT Ad05 50 Fhddhddddddddddhddddddddddihddnd
The resolution of the issue or Problem as described in this Problem Resolution Report shall govern the
Parties’ actions under the Agreement until a formal amendment of the Agreement is implemented in

accordance with the terms of the Agreement, at which time this Problem Resolution Report shall be deemed
superseded and shall be null and void.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and the Parties agree that such terms
and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall continue to apply. Unless otherwise indicated, the terms
used herein shall have the same meaning as those given in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have executed by their
authorized representatives and delivered this Problem Resolution Report as of the date first written above.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PERSP?’T‘}
By: % ﬁ// %yéﬁ By: (Z

N VY

Name: John M. Pellegrino Name: Max Pinna

SOLUTIONS LLC

Director, Department of Purchasing and
Title: Contracting Title:  Contracts Manager

Effective Date:
Date: 5/50/;0}‘2‘ August 18, 2022

1of1




PRR 114 - Senior Curam Interface Architect Rate Increase - Attachment 1
Exhibit 16.1-1 - Resource Unit Price Summary

Baseline RU Fee RU Fee RU Fee RU Fee RU Fee RUFee
Unitof Measurement Volumes RU Fee (0% to 80% {80% to 20% (110% to 120% | (120% t0130% | (130%to150% | (150% 10200% Depreciation
Resource Unit (RU) *Refercnce Measure Pn'ci_ng Method Bundle Methad {per Contract Year) {90-110% band) Baseline Annual Fee band) band) band) band) band) band) Perlod (in Years)
Senior Curem Interfree Architect Exhibit 16.1-4 Hour Hourly Labor Rate Cumnulative 2,080 270.00 561,600.00 nfa nfa nfa na [ o nfa

County of San Diego

554833: IT Telecommunications Services Agreement




